AWARDED SOLAR POWER PROJECTS (Own-use) as of 31 DECEMBER 2024

ISLAND / GRID REGION PROVINCE CITY / MUNICIPALITY PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME CAII":g:;'iENII)W)
LUZON CAR Benguet Baguio City AR ST LS DI Sain;:zjlgztUniversity Rochopte e Saint Louis University, Inc. 0.20
1 Pangasinan San Carlos City San Carlos Town Center Solar RE Project Buskowitz Solar Inc. 0.99
Dagupan City Dagupan Doctors Villaflor Mst;::::lal Hospital Solar PV Rooftop EEI Power Corporation 013
] Isabela Sta. Maria Sta. Maria Solar Power Project East Coal;tdzAsfr::ZE‘:’::::tE)n:rgy I 0.50
m Tarlac San Jose Moriones Solar Energy Project AR-VI Agro Industrial Corp. 0.43
Tarlac City Balanti Solar Energy Project AR-CE Agro Industrial Corp. 2.50
Pampanga Mexico 923.45kWp Global Plaza Mexico Solar PC Grid Tie Rooftop Project Fortunetown Properties Inc. 0.74
San Simon RealSteel Roof-Mounted Solar Power Project RealSteel Corporation 14.08
Mabalacat City CWC Rooftop Solar Project Ditrolic Green Geno 1 Inc. 0.46
Aurora Baler Aurora Solar Power Project (Costa Pacifica Resort Rooftop) Sea and Sierra Vista, Inc. 0.14
Bulacan Guiguinto /690 kW So?:rol;Z/kth‘)lzftop System North Star Meat Merchants Inc. 0.83
IV-A Cavite Dasmarifias City St. Paul Hospital Solar Rooftop Project St. Paul Hospital Cavite, Inc. 0.08
Tagaytay City 180kWp Hotel Casiana, Tagaytay Solar PV Grid Tie Rooftop Project Citic Land Development Corporation 0.18






LUZON

LUZON Total

VISAYAS

IV-B Palawan

Occidental Mindoro

\' Albay

NCR Metro Manila

\'/| Negros Occidental

lloilo

Capiz

Aklan

Antique

Puerto Princesa

Puerto Princesa City

San Jose

Tiwi

Makati City

Taguig City

Quezon City

Manila

Bacolod

Concepcion

lloilo City

Roxas City

Malay

San Jose de Buenavista

Puerto Princesa City Solar Power Project

Palawan Solar Power Project

San Jose City Town Mall Rooftop Solar Power Project

Albay Solar Power Project

LMH Solar Power Project

JM Processing Solar Power Rooftop Project

Equator Oil Solar Power Project

Bengar Solar Power Project

0.141 MWp ETY Binondo Solar Rooftop Project

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES PHILIPPINES INC. - BACOLOD RE PROJECT

5.407 MWP / 4.400 MWAC Solar Power Facility

535.680 KWp / 480.000 kWac St. Paul's Hospital of lloilo Solar PV
Proiect

Robinsons Place Roxas Solar Power Project

Boracay Solar Power Project

Robinsons Place Antique Solar Power Project

City Government of Puerto Princesa City

Robinsons Land Corporation

Superserve Corporation

AP Renewables Inc.

LMH Real Estate Leasing and Development

JM Processing and Freezing Services, Inc.

Equator Oil Station

Bengar Industrial Corporation

Enrique T. Yuchengco Inc.

Buskowitz Solar Inc.

Palm Concepcion Power Corporation

St. Paul's Hospital of lloilo

Robinsons Land Corporation

Monaco Suites de Boracay Corporation

Robinsons Land Corporation

0.08

1.20

0.53

0.03

0.39

0.10

0.14

38.05

0.90

4.40

0.48

1.30

0.10



VISAYAS

VISAYAS Total

MINDANAO

MINDANAO Total

Grand Total

Vil

Xi

Xi

Negros Oriental

Cebu

Misamis Oriental

North Cotabato

Davaol del Norte

Dumaguete City

Danao City

Balamban

Toledo City

Cagayan de Oro City

Villanueva

Poblacion, Makilala

Tagum City

Robinsons Place Dumaguete Solar Power Project

7.909 MWP / 6.600 MWAC Solar Power Project (SPP)

TGE Solar Power Project

CARMEN COPPER CORPORATION SOLAR POWER FLOTATION PV

Maria Reyna Solar PV Project

Solar Thermal Technologies in Agrofood Applications

Coca Cola Beverages Philippines Inc. - Misamis Oriental Plant

Lightbeam Solar Power Project

TWC Solar Rooftop Project

Robinsons Land Corporation

Cebu Mitsumi Inc.

Tsuneishi Green Energy Phils. Inc.

CARMEN COPPER CORPORATION

Maria Reyna-Xavier University Hospital, Inc.

Carboncycle Processing Inc.

Buskowitz Solar Inc.

Lightbeam Inc.

Ditrolic Green Geno 1 Inc.

1.74

21.59

0.20

2.20

0.09

2.49




